

Ref: NMW /CS/03/2022

April 11, 2022

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot NO. C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

**Trading Symbol: NEXTMEDIA** 

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532416

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

This is to inform that we have been communicated by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company regarding its change in name from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited" pursuant to its conversion from Private limited company to Public limited company

The address and other contact details of Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged. For ready reference, contact details of KFin Technologies Limited are given below:

KFin Technologies Limited Selenium, Tower B, Plot Nos. 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal Hyderabad - 500 032

Tel.: 1800 309 4001

E-mail id: einward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

You are hereby requested to take the above intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Next Mediaworks Limited

(Harshit Gupta) **Company Secretary** 

CC:

National Securities Depository Ltd. Trade World, A Wing, 4th & 5th Floors, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400 013

Central Depository Services (India) Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th Floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Unit 701 A, 7th Floor, Tower-2, Indiabulls Finance Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013, Ph.:+91 22 44104104 Website: www.nextmediaworks.com, CIN: L22100MH1981PLC024052

E-mail:

investor.communication@radioone.in